FORM PTO-1594 (Modified) (Rev. 6-93)
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)
Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar
TM05/REV03 Tab settings → → → 02-09-1999

ORM COVER SHEET **JRKS ONLY** 

-		 
_	1	
,	1	

1	П	 1	<b>3</b>	U	A	_	
		_					

Docket No.:

Tab settings → → → 100959721	<b>▼ ▼ ▼</b>				
To the Honorable Commissioner of Asset 2	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):				
FIBER GLASS-EVERCOAT COMPANY, INC.					
	Name: <u>ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.</u>				
	Internal Address:				
	internal Address.				
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE				
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: GLENVIEW State: IL ZIP: 60025				
□ Corporation-State DELAWARE	Oldic. In Zii . 00023				
☐ Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship				
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association				
	☐ General Partnership				
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership				
☐ Assignment ☐ Merger	☑ Corporation-State <u>DELAWARE</u>				
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	☐ Other				
☐ Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic				
Execution Date: JANUARY 20, 1999	designation is ☐ Yes ☐ N (Designations must be a separate document from				
	Additional name(s) & address(es)				
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):					
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)				
	01-26-1999				
Additional numbers	U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Rcpt Dt. #01				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and				
concerning document should be mailed:	registrations involved:				
Nome: MADIA I MADTIN					
Name: MARIA J. MARTIN	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$40.00				
Internal Address: <u>ILLINOIS TOOL WORKS INC.</u>					
	☐ Enclosed				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account				
Street Address: 3600 WEST LAKE AVENUE	8. Deposit account number.				
	999				
	09-0025				
City: GLENVIEW State: IL ZIP: 60025					
•	USE THIS SPACE \$				
DO NOT	a a				
	2 5 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6 6				
9 Statement and signature					
9. Statement and signature.  To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informations and selections are selected as a selection of the selection of					
	ation is true and correct and are attached copy is a true copy				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informa					

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and

REEL: 1850-FRAME: 0252

## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 20 th day of January, 1999 between Fibre Glass-Evercoat Company, Inc., a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware (the "Assignor") and Illinois Tool Works Inc, a corporation organized under the laws of Delaware (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has adopted and used in the United States the trademarks listed in the Schedule hereto and is the owner of the registrations thereof shown in the said Schedule; and

WHEREAS, the Assignee wishes to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Trademarks and the goodwill associated therewith.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor hereby assigns, transfers and conveys to the Assignee all rights, title and interests in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof together with the goodwill of the business which is symbolized by the Trademarks and with the right to recover for damages and profits and all other remedies for past infringements thereof.

THE SCHEDULE

Trademark

Registration/Application Date Serial No.

BOAT ARMOR and Design 1,095,604/125,436 July 11, 1978

FIBRE GLASS-EVERCOAT COMPANY, INC.

RECORDED: 01/26/1999

TRADEMARK **REEL: 1850 FRAME: 0253**